AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT/[ NO. p¥¢687302-08

FOR :
EROSION CONTROL PROJECT ON DEADWOOD AVENUE
BETWEEN
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
’ AND
CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

STATE and CITY hereby agree that the AGREEMENT entered into by
and between STATE and CITY, effective April 24,2001, and identified as
612607, is hereby amended to read as follows:

PARAGRAPH A.4.: STATE will reimburse CITY for eligible PROJECT
construction costs not to exceed $13,768.51.

CITY OF RAPID CITY, S.D.

BY: DATE:
Mayor
DATE: BY:
Director of Operations
ATTEST: BY:
City Finance Officer Region Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

Assistant Attorney General




